

Date: May 25,2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block - G Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: SOFTTECH	BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 543470
--	--

**Subject: Submission of newspaper extracts of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March,2024.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith extracts of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Friday 24, 2024 published in the Newspapers viz.- Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi) on Saturday, May 25, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

**FOR SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED**

**SHALAKA KHANDELWAL  
COMPANY SECRETARY**



Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, 1 Baner Rd, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045  
☎ +91 20 67183711    ✉ enquiries@softtech-engr.com    🌐 www.softtech-engr.com

**SoftTech Engineers Limited**

CMMi/3, ISO 9001: 2015

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718											
Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 & 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune, 411045. Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: www.softtech-engr.com Email Id: compliance@softtech-engr.com											
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,273.78	1,836.04	1,827.57	7,861.35	6,534.09	2,236.45	1,847.97	1,833.97	7,877.59	6,540.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	286.58	246.20	289.40	935.97	860.85	188.37	124.15	149.72	564.37	642.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	286.58	246.20	289.40	935.97	860.85	188.37	124.15	149.72	564.37	642.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	214.25	183.04	152.73	697.14	579.82	122.95	60.99	13.05	332.45	361.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	242.11	178.90	189.09	712.59	630.32	222.79	55.71	43.49	415.60	398.45
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	1,281.91	1,015.60	-	-	-	1,281.91	1,015.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	12,148.15	9,072.97	-	-	-	11,326.84	8,522.01
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1.	Basic:	1.67	1.52	1.41	6.17	5.53	0.99	0.58	0.29	3.17	3.81
2.	Diluted:	1.67	1.52	1.36	6.17	5.48	0.99	0.58	0.27	3.17	3.78

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2024 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Gupta  
CEO & Managing Director

Place : Pune  
Date : 24/05/2024

Vaibhav Global Limited							
Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004; Tel: -91-141-2601020; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945; E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com							
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024 (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)							
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023		
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	78,937.09	69,272.06	3,04,096.46	2,69,091.44		
2	Other Income	1,021.00	915.86	2,663.19	2,762.71		
3	Total Income	79,958.09	70,187.92	3,06,759.65	2,71,854.15		
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,579.80	3,039.53	19,001.62	14,130.46		
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,165.43	3,039.53	18,195.47	14,130.46		
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,105.11	2,334.12	12,673.51	10,513.77		
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,193.43	1,875.69	13,290.78	14,829.56		
8	Equity Share Capital	3,310.65	3,297.63	3,310.65	3,297.63		
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
i)	Basic EPS	1.30	1.42	7.74	6.39		
ii)	Diluted EPS	1.27	1.40	7.59	6.29		

Note:

1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 23 May 2024. These financial results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.

2. These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

3. Current tax includes Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.

4. Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended				
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023			
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
Total Income	14,755.33	15,495.85	56,593.09	53,652.70			
Profit before tax	2,001.66	3,318.20	5,402.78	10,287.21			
Total Comprehensive Income	1,949.01	3,196.07	4,999.84	9,907.62			

5. The consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):

A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius

a. Shop TJC Limited, UK

i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA

ii. Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)

B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong

a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia

b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China

C. STS Jewels Inc., USA

D. STS Global Limited, Thailand

E. STS Global Limited, Japan

F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India

G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India

H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany

I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India

J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust

6. The Parent Company has allotted 1,12,556 and 6,51,344 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 31 March, 2024 and year ended 31 March 2024 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 394.00.

7. Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended				
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023			
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
Content and Broadcasting expenses	14,106.86	14,387.28	10,777.73	50,172.4	41,504.08		

8. In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. During the current quarter, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2013-14 to Assessment Year 2015-16 on technical grounds. For Assessment Year 2012-13, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has granted stay order on the Parent Company's petition. Based on the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.

9. The Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their meeting dated 23 May 2024 have recommended final dividend of ₹ 1.5/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, subject to approval of shareholders. In addition to the above final dividend of ₹ 1.5/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital, interim dividends aggregating to ₹ 4.50/- per share (₹ 1.50/- per share per quarter) were declared and paid during the year. Hence, total dividend of ₹ 6.00/- per share have been declared during the current year.

10. The Income Tax Department ("ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/documents/information. During current year, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142 (1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.

11. During current year, Shop TJC Limited, UK (wholly owned subsidiary) acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,406.02 lacs (equivalent EURO 119.10 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,048.90 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs) w.e.f. 26 September 2023). The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103 - "Business Combination". This acquisition helps the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and also strengthen the digital businesses.

12. During previous year, there was a cyber-attack on some of Information Technology (IT) infrastructure of the Group. Management took steps to retrieve and restore the systems. All critical operational systems are functioning, however as a measure of abundant precaution, restricted access and preventive checks were put in place. The Group through an IT service provider also completed the process of investigation to ascertain the nature, extent, and cause of possible data breach. Basis the procedures performed, the Group did not identify any instance of data breach. Basis the legal opinion obtained from the independent solicitors of the respective impacted countries, the Group is in compliance with applicable legal and regulatory requirements. Group management believes that there is no impact on these financial results on account of this incident. The business operations of the Group are continuing in the normal manner post the cyber incident.

13. Exceptional items consist of the following for impairment expenses:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended			
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023		
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
Impairment of Property, plant and equipment (including Capital Work in Progress)	257.43	391.78	-	649.21	-		
Impairment of Goodwill	156.94	-	-	156.94	-		
Total	414.37	391.78	-	806.15	-		

14. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures up to 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter of the respective year were only reviewed and not subject to audit.

15. As per Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Group has disclosed the segment information as part of the consolidated financial results.

16. Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sunil Agrawal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00061142

Place : Jaipur  
Date : 23 May, 2024

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED										
Registered Office: Aspinwall House, Kawliar- Kuravankonam Road, Kawliar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003   CIN:L74999KL1920PLC001389   Tel: 0484-272400 Fax: 2343400 Website: www.aspinwall.in e-mail: investors@aspinwall.in										
NOTICE (For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company) Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority										
This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016 and amendments made thereto (referred to as the "Rules").										
The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has remained unpaid or unclaimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.										
The Company has, vide registered post letter dated 23.05.2024 communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred during the financial year 2024-2025 to IEPF Authority under the said Rules. The Company has uploaded details of such shareholders whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website at www.aspinwall.in. Shareholders are requested to verify.										
Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that the Company would be issuing new/duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of dematerialization and transfer of shares to IEPF Authority as per Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the new/duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules.										
In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders within three months from the date of this notice, the Company shall transfer the shares to IEPF Authority as per procedure stipulated in the Rules. In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents at S.K.D.C Consultants Ltd., Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Phone: 91422 4958995/2539835-836, e-mail: info@skdc-consultants.com										
For Aspinwall and Company Limited Sd/- Neeraj R Varma Company Secretary										
Place: Trivandrum Date: 23.05.2024										

COLAMA COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED				
CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035719 Regd. Office : CA-226, CA Block Sector 1, Kolkata - 700064 Email: colamacommercial@gmail.com, Website: www.colamacommercial.in				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2024	
Audited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	7.14	35.14	8.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.03)	8.12	(0.41)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.03)	8.12	(0.41)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.08)	6.07	(4.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.08)	6.07	(4.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.75	24.75	24.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	378.50	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	(1.65)	2.45	(1.66)
	Diluted:	(1.65)	2.45	(1.66)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.colamacommercial.in.

b) Ind AS compliant financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2024.

c) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and published year to date figures for the nine months ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Rajesh Prajapati  
Managing Director  
(DIN -08251452)  
Whole-Time Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : May 24, 2024

Sun TV Network Limited						
Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028 CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvnfo@suntv.net; www.suntv.in Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161						
Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited Refer Note 3	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	961.28	923.15	840.36	4,282.10	3,772.05
2	Net Profit before tax	555.32	611.85	506.65	2,613.11	2,278.17
3	Net Profit after tax	414.94	454.09	380.40	1,925.80	1,706.92
4	Total Comprehensive income	413.56	454.35	380.32	1,925.24	1,708.02
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-	10,338.97	9,074.55
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each) Basic and Diluted - In Rs.	10.53	11.52	9.65	48.86	43.31
Not annualised						

Note:

1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited Refer Note 3	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	927.12	885.48	813.53	4,148.36	3,661.37
2	Net Profit before tax	534.31	591.31	491.72	2,548.54	2,238.12
3	Net Profit after tax	398.77	437.34	365.82	1,875.15	1,674.53
4	Total Comprehensive income	397.77	437.72	366.37	1,875.30	1,676.06

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

3. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the years ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the unaudited year-to-date figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/  
R. Mahesh Kumar  
Managing Director  
DIN No: 05263229

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 24, 2024

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (₹ In crores)							
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended				
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023			
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	2,207.43	1,699.96	6,567.51	5,990.16		
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	279.94	71.57	713.38	171.11		
3	Profit before tax	252.87	323.08	659.49	2,891.71		
4	Net profit after tax, and share in profit/ (loss) of associate and joint ventures	254.12	319.99	660.35	2,887.29		
5	Total comprehensive income	285.11	303.94	726.82	2,852.41		
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,721.72	2,454.40	2,721.72	2,454.40		
7	Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)	*0.21	*0.02	0.54	0.12		
	- Basic (₹)	*0.21	*0.02	0.54	0.12		
	- Diluted (₹)						
8	Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)	*0.19	*0.24	0.50	2.64		
	- Basic (₹)	*0.19	*0.24	0.50	2.64		
	- Diluted (₹)						

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (₹ In crores)							
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended				
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023			
Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	1,473.50	1,056.15	4,053.13	3,782.66		
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	68.70	(76.59)	68.29	(379.32)		
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	74.49	(59.27)	93.43	2,162.76		
4	Profit/(loss) after tax	74.49	(59.2				

